are now in force and applicable, provided that they do not substantially interfere with the use or 
!he premises for BUYER's intended use of the premises as a Registered Marijuana Dispensary. 

5.0 PURCHASE PRICE 

For such deed and conveyance the Buyer is to pay the sum of FIVE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND (S575,000.00) DOLLARS, of which FfFTY THOUSAND 

($50,000.00) DOLLARS arc to be paid at signing of the Purchase and Sole Agreement. and 
FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND ($525,000.00) DOLLARS are 10 be paid by 
certified check, cashier's check or closing attorney's Masschuselts IOLTA check upon the 
recording of said deed. 

6.0 TIME FOR PERFORMANCE 

Such deed is lo be delivered at 10 o'clock a.m. on or before the 281h day of July, 2016, at

[...]

Agreement shall be null and void and neither party shall 
have any further rights or obligations under this Agreement 
except those which expressly survive termination. 

(T) Financing: - Buyer agrees to apply promptly for a 
conventional mortgage loan in the amount of 

FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND ($460,000.00) 
DOLLARS from an institutional lender at prevailing 

interest rates. If Buyer, having used all due diligence, fails 
to obtain a firm commitment for such a loan on or 

before JUNE 15, 2016, then at Buyer's option, all payments 
made hereunder by the Buyer shall be forthwith